MOSQUITO ABATEMENT COMMISSION

Citizen at Large

Randy Knepper 5101 Oakbrook Ct. Saginaw, MI 48603	- Term expires 1/1/26
David Gutierrez 11906 Spencer Rd. Saginaw, MI 48609	- Term expires 1/1/27
Rene C. DeSander 2286 N. Thomas Saginaw, MI 48609	- Term expires 1/1/28

Commissioner Representative

Gerald Little -Term expires 1/1/27 1402 Casimir Saginaw, MI 48601 / 274-7828

Public Health Officer Designee

Christopher Klawuhn, Director, Environmental Health Division Saginaw County Department of Public Health 1600 N. Michigan Avenue Saginaw, MI 48602 / 758-3829

Bylaws :	On file
Contact:	William Stanuszek, Director, Mosquito Abatement Commission 705 N. Towerline Saginaw, MI 48601 (989) 755-5751 stanuszek@scmac.org
Meet:	Monthly - normally the fourth Thursday of the month
Membership:	An autonomous county agency reporting to the Board of Commissioners composed of five members who shall include the Saginaw County Health Officer or designee, one County Commissioner and three Citizen-at-Large members appointed by the Board Chair.
Per Diem:	\$50 per meeting
Terms:	Three-year terms except for health officer (or designee) and county commissioner whose terms are consistent with their term of office.
Updated:	1/09/25